LI - I - U 7 I T I S

| N NN [ T T ~ S S S S S R N
mﬁww»—ag\och\m&mwwo

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Realty Program’s Request to Utilize FY2010 Carryover Savings for Program
FY2011 BIA 638 Budget Amendment #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 11-193

WHEREAS, the Realty Program is an office under the Planning and Economic Development
Department and is partially funded by BIA 638 Master Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Realty Program has identified sufficient carryover savings available to utilize for
the FY2011 budget; and

WHEREAS, theRealty Program hasprepared abudgetamendment to utilize carryoversavingsin
the amount 0£$19,410.00 for operational purposes whichinclude newline items 622-
Employee Security Clearance; 711-Communication Expense; 723-Uniforms and 855-
Consumaibles; andincreasinglineitems 630-Insurance; 650-Tuition and Registration;
655-Lodging; 660-Travel Expense; 661-Mileage POV; 720-Supplies-Office; and

WHEREFEAS, the Natural Resources Committee and the Budget and Finance Committee have
reviewed and recommended approval of the Realty Program FY 2011 BIA 638 Budget
Amendment #1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby accepts
and approves the Realty Program FY 2011 BIA 638 Budget Amendment #1 with
carryoversavingsinthe amountof$19,410.00for operational purposeswhich inclnde
new line items 622-Employee Security Clearances; 711-Communication Expense; 723-
Uniformsand 855-Consumables; andincreasesline items 630-Insurance; 650-Tuition
and Registration; 655-Lodging; 660-Travel Expense; 661-Mileage POV and 720-
Supplies-Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Realty Program FY2011 BIA 638 Budget Amendment #1
increases the Direct Cost of the budget for $26,493.84 to $45,903.84 the Indirect Cost
from $4,583.43 to $7,653.75 for a total budgetincrease from $31,077.27 to $53,577.59.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’edham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds of funding level shall be
submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 13™ Day
ofMAY, 2011 ata meeting atwhich a quornm was present with a vote 0£2,390.80 FOR; -0~ AGAINST;
-0~ NOT VOTING; and204.70 [06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article
VI, Section 1 (d)(2) & (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the ActofJune 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).



http:and204.70
http:012,390.80
http:5!B,S77.S9
http:531,077.27
http:57,653.75
http:54,583.43
http:545,903.84
http:526,493.84
http:of519,410.00
http:of519,410.00

NN W -

RESOLUTION NO, 11-193
(Approving Realty Program’s Reqguest to Utilize FY2010 Carryover Savings for Program FY2011 BIA 638
Budget Amendment #1)

Page2of2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Vérlon M. Jose, Legislative Chanéyﬂaﬁ
;23 day of d , 2011
A']}FES

M{//&W

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
/ f day of mﬁ//& ,2011.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham
Nation on the .3 day of M , 2011 at 2 s+ o'clock, 4 M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Artlclg VHof the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairn;ijln

[26 APPROVED onthe 22 _dayof M“’Z}( ,2011
[ ] DISAPPROVED Z[ #1 oetpck, b m.

£

NED NORRIY, JR', CHAIRMAN ¥
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ‘Q 3 day of

% ,2011, at /4. /2 o'clock, / M.

L Hfey .

Evonne Wilson, Legiﬁatﬁre Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 11-193

ACTION: APPROVING REALTY PROGRAM’S REQUEST TO UTILIZE FY2016 CARRYOVER SAVINGS FOR PROGRAM
FY2011 BIA 638 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN LORRAINE EILER SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANUEL
DATE: MAY 13, 2011
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 09 35 X
198.7 {Nicholas Jose)
* 2. MARY LOPEZ X X
( ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY MULL 224.80 X
449.6 | ¢ ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X X
159.0 (Stanley Stephans)
2. FREDRICK JOSE 79.50 X
(Phyllis Cachora)
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X
204.7 | ¢ ) x
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35
(Eugene Enis) ’
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
187.1 | ¢ ) x X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55
( }
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONEAbsent) 92.25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietta)(Present)
‘ 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X
{Gerald Fayuant) .
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X
1745 | ¢ ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X
206.3 ( )
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 103.15 X
(Angela Ortiz) ’
GU ACHI 1. ;I‘IMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 | 2, CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Iohnson) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA (4bsent) 138.50 X
271.0 (Sara Mae Williams) (Present)
“7 | 2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X
( ) '
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0 X X
324.0 (Roberta Harvey)
' 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absent) 162.0 X
(Vernon Smith)(Present) .
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,390.80 -0~ -0- 204.70

[06]




